Expense Payments.  

Rental Assistance/Down Payment Assistance 

For permanent residential displacee households – except in the case of ‘Last Resort 

Housing’ situations, as defined below – a Rental Assistance Payment (RAP) will be 

limited to a maximum of five thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($5,250.), based 

upon the households monthly housing need over a forty-two (42) month period.  In 

addition, such tenants may opt to apply the amount to which they are entitled toward 

the purchase of a replacement unit. 

Displaced households will be presented with all of the options available to them at